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PRINCIPAL ITEMS OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE, &c—Continued. 
NOVA SCOTIA, 30TH SEPTEMBER, 1900. 

Receipts. Amount. Expenditure. Amount. 

9 
8,954 

45,481 
2,055 

413,384 
5,673 

58,317 
29,688 

432,807 
17,764 

Agriculture 
$ 
39,019 

9 
8,954 

45,481 
2,055 

413,384 
5,673 

58,317 
29,688 

432,807 
17,764 

Agriculture 
10,256 

Education 

Marriage Licenses 
Hospital for Insane and Victoria 

General Hospital 
Succession Duties 
Subsidy, Dominion of Canada.. 
Miscellaneous.... 

9 
8,954 

45,481 
2,055 

413,384 
5,673 

58,317 
29,688 

432,807 
17,764 

Debenture Interest 
Education 

147,414 
250,365 
15,814 

Education 

Marriage Licenses 
Hospital for Insane and Victoria 

General Hospital 
Succession Duties 
Subsidy, Dominion of Canada.. 
Miscellaneous.... 

9 
8,954 

45,481 
2,055 

413,384 
5,673 

58,317 
29,688 

432,807 
17,764 

Legislative expenses 
Miscellaneous 
Mines 
Public Printing 
Hospital for insane and other 

charities 

50,776 
31,664 
23,975 
15,816 

128,180 
24,436 

9 
8,954 

45,481 
2,055 

413,384 
5,673 

58,317 
29,688 

432,807 
17,764 

90.850 

9 
8,954 

45,481 
2,055 

413,384 
5,673 

58,317 
29,688 

432,807 
17,764 

20,550 

9 
8,954 

45,481 
2,055 

413,384 
5,673 

58,317 
29,688 

432,807 
17,764 

Steamboats, packets and ferries 
Miscellaneous 

Total Expenditure .. 

40,864 
47,283 

Total Receipts 1,014,123 

Steamboats, packets and ferries 
Miscellaneous 

Total Expenditure .. 937,262 

NEW BEUNSWIOK, 31ST OCTOBER, 1900. 

Dominion Subsidies 
Territorial Revenue-

Timber Licenses, Renewal 
Licenses and Stumpage in 
addition 

Fishing Leases , 
Hunting Licenses 
Miscellaneous 

Total 

Fees, Provincial Secretary's 
Office 

Taxes, Incorporated Companies 
Succession Duties 
Liquor Licenses 
Miscellaneous items 

Total Receipts . 

483,492 

152,294 
8,822 
8,266 
6,436 

175,818 

9,611 
25,352 
39,523 
21,628 
3,565 

758,989 

Administration of Justice . . . . 
Agriculture 
Contingencies 
Education 
Executive Government.. . . 
Game protection 
Immigration 
Interest not chargeable to 

Special Fund 
Legislation 
Lunatic asylum, maintenance. 
Public Health 

M Hospitals 
ii Printing 
ii W o r k s 

Stumpage collection 
N. B. Volunteers in S. Africa. 
Miscellaneous 

Total Expenditure 

17,809 
36,219 
16,830 

203,983 
30,194 
9,284 
5,981 

128,214 
29,084 
36,000 
25,195 
6,700 

12,495 
197,800 

9,500 
5,000 

24,189 

794,477 

MANITOBA, 31ST DECEMBER, 1900. 

Subsidy, Dominion 
Interest on School Land Funds 
Law Stamps 
Land Titles, General Fees 
Liquor Licenses 
Interest 
Provincial Lands, Revenue . . . 
Charitable Instit itions 
Insurance Act Fees 
Succession Duties , 
Municipal Tax 
Corporation Tax 
Railway Tax 
Miscellaneous 

Total Receipts 

475,425 
19,162 
7,070 

78,601 
27,763 
24,312 
62,570 
48,821 
13,750 
46,488 
18,148 
14,709 
16,000 
52,512 

905,331 

Legislation 
Treasury Department 
Provincial Secretary's Dept... 
Education 
Department of Agriculture 

and Immigration 
Attorney General's Dept.. .. 
Public Works Department.... 
Provincial Lands Dept 
Executive Council 
Miscellaneous 

Total Expenditure 

44,186 
217,179 

5,412 
263,740 
121,682 

127,140 
236,130 
41,328 
22,342 
6,270 

1,085,405 

m 


