PRINCIPAL ITEMS OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE, &c.—Continued.
NOVA SCOTIA, 30th SEPTEMBER, 1900.

Nova	SCOTIA, 30TH	Sертемвев, 1900.	
Receipts.	Amount.	Expenditure.	Amount.
Agriculture. Crown Lands Education Mines Marriage Licenses. Hospital for Insane and Victoria General Hospital Succession Duties Succession Duties Subsidy, Dominion of Canada Miscellaneous	\$ 8,954 45,481 2,055 413,384 5,673 58,317 29,688 432,807 17,764	Agriculture Crown Lands Debenture Interest. Education Interest. Legislative expenses Miscellaneous Mines Public Printing Hospital for insane and other charities Public Buildings Road grant Salaries Steamboats, packets and ferries Miscellaneous	\$ 39,019 10,256 147,414 250,365 15,814 50,776 31,664 23,975 15,816 128,180 24,436 90,850 20,550 40,864 47,283
Total Receipts	1,014,123	Total Expenditure	937,262
New I	Brunswick, 3	11 Остовек, 1900.	
Dominion Subsidies Territorial Revenue— Timber Licenses, Renewal Licenses and Stumpage in addition Fishing Leases Hunting Licenses Miscellaneous Total Fees, Provincial Secretary's Office Taxes, Incorporated Companies Succession Duties Liquor Licenses Miscellaneous items. Total Receipts	152,294 8,822 8,266 6,436 175,818 9,611 25,352 39,523 21,628 3,565 758,989	Administration of Justice Agriculture Contingencies Education Executive Government Game protection Immigration Interest not chargeable to Special Fund Legislation Lunatic asylum, maintenance Public Health Hospitals Printing Works Stumpage collection N. B. Volunteers in S. Africa Miscellaneous Total Expenditure	17,809 36,219 16,830 203,983 30,194 9,284 5,981 128,214 29,084 36,000 25,195 6,700 12,495 197,800 9,500 5,000 24,189
MAI	NITOBA, 31st	DECEMBER, 1900.	-
Subsidy, Dominion. Interest on School Land Funds Law Stamps Land Titles, General Fees. Liquor Licenses Interest. Provincial Lands, Revenue Charitable Institutions Insurance Act Fees. Succession Duties. Municipal Tax Corporation Tax. Railway Tax Miscellaneous.	475,425 19,162 7,070 78,601 27,763 24,312 62,570 48,821 13,750 46,488 18,148 14,709 16,600 52,512	Legislation Treasury Department Provincial Secretary's Dept. Education Department of Agriculture and Immigration. Attorney General's Dept. Public Works Department. Provincial Lands Dept Executive Council Miscellaneous	44,186 217,179 5,412 263,740 121,682 127,140 236,130 41,328 22,342 6,270
Total Receipts	905,331	Total Expenditure	1,085,405